## Petaluma Council, September 01, 2021, Meeting #1

## Sonoma County Junior College District (SCJCD), Santa Rosa Junior College (SRJC)

Via Zoom for Fall 2021

3:00PM-4:00PM

Link for SGA Facebook



Pursuant to Government Code 54957.5: Supplemental materials distributed less than 72 hours before this meeting to a majority of the Petaluma Council will be made available for public inspection at this meeting and via email request. Materials prepared by Petaluma Council Officers and distributed during the meeting are available for public inspection at the meeting or after the meeting if prepared by some other person. In the event a quorum of the Petaluma Council is not present, a "planning workshop" will continue with the Petaluma Council members present and other stakeholders who are present. No action of the Petaluma Council will be taken during a planning workshop.

# **I. Call to Order & Roll Call:** Start time: Quorum: 5 / (STATUSES: Present, Teleconferenced, Late, and Absent)

SGA POSITION	NAME	ATTENDANCE
Vice President of Clubs - Petaluma	Elizabeth Cole	
Vice President of Student Life - Petaluma	Vacant	
Vice President of Marketing - Petaluma	Vacant	
Co-Advisor	Vacant	
Advisor	Candy Owens	

CLUB NAME	REPRESENTATIVE	ATTENDANCE

## II. Approval of the Current Agenda & Past Meeting Minutes:

At this time the Petaluma Council shall review and approve the Agendas and Minutes -making additions and deletions as recommended.

## III. Public Comments (5 minutes per speaker, 15 minutes er topic):

At this time, members of the public may address the Petaluma Council. Those who wish to speak shall provide the Minute-Taker with their name and contact information before speaking; this information shall be noted in the minutes. No questions from the

## IV. Club Activation & Deactivation and Petaluma Council member Appointments &

#### Removal:

A. A motion may come forward to activate/deactivate Petaluma clubs

B. A motion may come forward to appoint members to the Petaluma Council Delashay Carmona Benson, Member at Large

At this time the Petaluma Council may Activate or Deactivate Petaluma Clubs, if they have their paperwork in order. When possible

such activations and deactivations shall be Agendized before the Petaluma Council meeting.

#### V. Information Items (Reports, Discussion & Communications from the Floor):

(DNM: Due Next Meeting, Standing: Standing Goal, ASAP: Urgent Goal, I: Late)

Officer/Club Name	Report

VP of Clubs: Elizabeth Cole	
VP of Student Life: Vacant	
VP of Marketing Petaluma:	

Officer/Club Name	Report

## V. Old Business:

#### VI. New Business:

- A. Proposal of Club Rush during drive through event on 9/13/21
- B. Proposal of Club Rush week 9/13 through 9/17
- C. Schedule walk-through for club members

#### VII. Discussion: VIII. Adjournment:

The SRJC Petaluma Council does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admissions or access to, or treatment of or



employment in, its programs or activities. The appropriate disability-related aids or services, including printed information in alternate formats, that enable persons with disabilities to participate in public meetings are available by contacting the Student Affairs Office at (707) 527-4424, Santa Rosa Junior College 1501 Mendocino Avenue, Santa Rosa California 48 hours prior to the meeting. [Government Code Section 54953.2, & Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132) Section 202]

